Association of Irish Riding Clubs

National Show Jumping Championships
Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Athlone Road, Mullingar, Co Westmeath

Sunday 17th July 2011

Kindly Sponsored by :
Irish Independent 7 NI

farming

Pos. No. Rider

Advanced Open Championship
Qualifier

1st 2 Elaine Murphy
2nd 1 Anne Lambert

Final
1st 1 Anne Lambert
2nd 2 Elaine Murphy

Championships

Eurisco
Killinick Bouncer

Killinick Bouncer
Eurisco

Dalysgrove
Carne

Carne
Dalysgrove

0

0
4

1st Round 2nd Round Time

52.99

39.64
39.27

Open Championship

Qualifier

1st 7 Orla Murphy
2nd 1 Yvonne Layng
3rd 11 Lorraine Costello
4th 3 Laura Schneider
5th 14 Patricia Warren
6th 16 Anthony Byrne

1st 14 Patricia Warren
7 Orla Murphy
5 Anthony Byrne
4th 8 Danielle Tuohy
2 Patricia Warren
3 Laura Schneider

Lady Sliver
Winston

Buzz Light Year
Happigolucki
Hes A Dandy
Chanel Flight

Hes A Dandy
Lady Sliver

Hey There Delilah
Pappin
Colourado Kid
Happigolucki

Coolbell

Killossery
Dalysgrove
Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
Calliaghstown

Donegal Gaeltacht
Coolbell
Calliaghstown
Dalysgrove
Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
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38.05
55.40
56.09
35.40
36.80
43.45

31.90
31.94
32.35
37.74

Advanced Intermediate Championship

Qualifier

1st 20 Liz Bloomer

2nd 41 Diarmaid Lang

3rd 21 Raynal Cunningham
4th 30 Laura Carrick

5th 48 Linda Kane

6th 7 Tom Whyte

Ardrums Pride

Miss Roller

Killahara Boy

My Foxy Lass

Midnight Blue Diamond
Ardagh Highlight

Meath
Benbulben
Mill Road
Cheval
Lakelands
Mosstown

O O O O o o

O O O O oo

32.30
32.55
32.60
33.69
36.47
37.14
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Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

37
53
21
30
7
41

Marie Byrne

Kay Lambert
Raynal Cunningham
Laura Carrick

Tom Whyte
Diarmaid Lang

Kelley Choice
Gold Dancer
Killahara Boy
My Foxy Lass
Ardagh Highlight
Miss Roller

Clonmel
Carne

Mill Road
Cheval
Mosstown
Benbulben

O O O O O o
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31.09
36.76
30.13
32.13
32.81
31.07

Intermediate Championship

Qualifier
1st 60
2nd 64
3rd 28
4th 12
5th 66
6th 76
Final

1st 60
2nd 64
3rd 39
4th 32
5th 12
6th 75

Niamh Egan

Thomas Ryan
Caroline O' Callaghan
Leanne Bloomer
Susan Smyth

Triona Burbage

Niamh Egan

Thomas Ryan

Martin Corry

Evelyn Browne
Leanne Bloomer
Mary Van Lonkhuyzen

Hallo Belle

Black Beauty Jessie
Who's lllusion
Caherdine Actinium
Antoinette

The Artists Impression

Hallo Belle

Black Beauty Jessie
Curraghgraigue Boy
Anna Mama
Caherdine Actinium
Ruthstown Courier

Three Counties
Phoenix
Warrington
Mosstown

Mill Road
Killcarrick

Three Counties
Phoenix

Castle Carraig
Annaharvey
Mosstown
Killcarrick
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O O O o o o
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34.72
35.89
38.29
38.34
38.55
38.63

29.38
30.11
31.16
31.63
32.10
37.90

Advanced Primary Championship

Qualifier
1st 45
2nd 27
3rd 33
4th 51
5th 46
6th 42
Final

1st 20
2nd 8
3rd 33
4th 48
5th 6
6th 2

Deirdre O' Laoi
Clodagh Doggett
Cecily Mellon
Caoilinn De Bairead
Emma Reynolds
Caroline Clancy

Mary Duff

Jean Roberston
Cecily Mellon
Catherine Rudenko
Emma Reynolds
Ashling Fleming

Tucson

Hooch

Miller Mellon
Cavalier Kim
Shalamar Jlo

Sliabh Cuilin Diamond

Cullen Mor Class
Robins Diamond
Miller Mellon
Miss Tiger Lilly
Cloverhill Princess
Blondy Eillie

Tynagh
Benbulben
Mosstown
Corrib
Lakelands
Springmount

Castle Hill
Mo Chara
Mosstown
Barrow Valley
Lakelands
Mo Chara

O O O o o o

O O O O O o

O O O O O o
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45.11
45.49
44.32
46.00
46.04
46.25

47.35
50.75
46.44
45.93
45.12
44.62

Primary Championship

Qualifier

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

15

N O W U

Thomas Dunne
Jacqueline Magennis
Rachel Leonard
John O' Connell
Riikka Soininen
Assumpta Hannon

Saltway Nell
Bradlieve Delight
Diamond

Coco Royale
Jameson Joker
Antje

Killossery
Drumcoura
Slieve Bloom
Mo Chara
Broadmeadow
Lakelands

O O O o o o
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51.11
50.62
49.40
58.22
60.12
62.10
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Final

1st 1 Jacqueline Magennis Bradlieve Delight Drumcoura 0 0 52.76
2nd 15 Thomas Dunne Saltway Nell Killossery 0 0 41.61
3rd 5 Rachel Leonard Diamond Slieve Bloom 0 4 48.36
4th 2 Assumpta Hannon Antje Lakelands 0 4 58.02
5th 11 Tasha Cassidy Burma Buff Redhills 0 8 56.25
6th 14 Simon Harty Bold Mochachino Killcarrick 4 4 56.42

Derby Competitions

Advanced Open Derby

1st 2 Anne Lambert Killinick Bouncer Carne 11 137.41
2nd 1 Elaine Murphy Eurisco Dalysgrove E

1st 3 Anthony Byrne Chanel Flight Calliaghstown 0 123.39
2nd 10 Laura Schneider Happigolucki Donegal Gaeltacht 8 116.37
3rd 1 Laura Schneider Chloe Lass Donegal Gaeltacht 8 120.51
4th 12 Anthony Byrne Hey There Delilah Calliaghstown 12 121.35
5th 11 Connor Gallagher Ray Lady Donegal Gaeltacht 12 121.7
6th 2 Connor Gallagher Baby Bailey Donegal Gaeltacht 16 126.36

Advanced Intermediate Derby

1st 31 Laura Whitney Mojito Carne 0 0 45.82
2nd 7 Tom Whyte Ardagh Highlight Mosstown 0 4 44.07
3rd 29 Karin O' Hare My Sky Lark Boyneside 0 4 47.44
4th 14 Raynal Cunningham Killahara Boy Mill Road 0 4 54.71
5th 34 Sarah Quinlan Savannah Dancer Warrington 2 133.20
6th 8 Victor Jones Prince Harry Redhills 4 120.99

Intermediate Derby

1st 30 Joyce Dempsey Cleggan's George Hollybrook 4 102.40
2nd 67 Eileen Doran Audacious Kilrainy 4 108.94
3rd 6 Susan Smyth Antoinette Mill Road 4 113.78
4th 62 Charlotte Fleming Prairie Moon Round Tower 4 119.30
5th 56 BredaLynch Mystic Manor Mullingar 4 120.85
6th 64 Sarah Farnan Rhode Shadow Fax Newcastle Lyons 5 129.78

Advanced Primary "Mini" Derby

1st 39 Lawrence Smyth Jennys Jigsaw Donegal Gaeltacht 0 102.37
2nd 19 Roma Murray Slieve Bloom Kaiser Arderin 0 102.19
3rd 40 Tracey Mc Keown Glenabbey Cotton Sox  Castle Hill 0 102.00
4th 31 Cathriona Goaley Curra Whoopi Springmount 0 106.44
5th 47 Seanna Kane Two Rivers Benbulben 0 100.05
6th 13 Christine Mc Williams Guinness Mc Corrib 0 109.30
Primary "Mini" Derby

1st 9 Jacqueline Magennis Bradlieve Delight Drumcoura 0 112.29
2nd 12 Assumpta Hannon Antje Lakelands 0 137.57
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3rd
4th
5th
6th

13

10

Martina Boyle
John O' Connell
Helena Ryan
Riikka Soininen

Smuggler
Coco Royale
Lara

Jameson Joker

Letterkenny
Mo Chara
Arderin
Broadmeadow

I

12

123.95
134.29
128.17
153.86
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