## Association of Irish Riding Clubs National Show Jumping Championships

Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Athlone Road, Mullingar, Co Westmeath Sunday 17th July 2011

## **Kindly Sponsored by:**



Pos.	No.	Rider	Horse	Club	1st Round 2nd Round	t Round 2nd Round Time	
			Champio	nships			
_		pen Championship					
Quali							
1st	2	Elaine Murphy	Eurisco	Dalysgrove	0	0	52.99
2nd	1	Anne Lambert	Killinick Bouncer	Carne	4		
Final							
1st	1	Anne Lambert	Killinick Bouncer	Carne	0	0	39.64
2nd	2	Elaine Murphy	Eurisco	Dalysgrove	0	4	39.27
Open	Cham	pionship					
Quali	fier						
1st	7	Orla Murphy	Lady Sliver	Coolbell	0	0	38.05
2nd	1	Yvonne Layng	Winston	Killossery	0	0	55.40
3rd	11	Lorraine Costello	Buzz Light Year	Dalysgrove	0	0	56.09
4th	3	Laura Schneider	Happigolucki	Donegal Gaeltacht	0	4	35.40
5th	14	Patricia Warren	Hes A Dandy	Donegal Gaeltacht	0	4	36.80
6th	16	Anthony Byrne	Chanel Flight	Calliaghstown	0	4	43.45
Final							
1st	14	Patricia Warren	Hes A Dandy	Donegal Gaeltacht	0	0	31.90
2nd	7	Orla Murphy	Lady Sliver	Coolbell	0	4	31.94
3rd	5	Anthony Byrne	Hey There Delilah	Calliaghstown	0	4	32.35
4th	8	Danielle Tuohy	Pappin	Dalysgrove	0	4	37.74
5th	2	Patricia Warren	Colourado Kid	Donegal Gaeltacht	4		
6th	3	Laura Schneider	Happigolucki	Donegal Gaeltacht	4		
Advar	nced I	ntermediate Champion	ship				
Quali	fier						
1st	20	Liz Bloomer	Ardrums Pride	Meath	0	0	32.30
2nd	41	Diarmaid Lang	Miss Roller	Benbulben	0	0	32.55
3rd	21	Raynal Cunningham	Killahara Boy	Mill Road	0	0	32.60
4th	30	Laura Carrick	My Foxy Lass	Cheval	0	0	33.69
5th	48	Linda Kane	Midnight Blue Diamond	Lakelands	0	0	36.47
6th	7	Tom Whyte	Ardagh Highlight	Mosstown	0	0	37.14

Final							
1st	37	Marie Byrne	Kelley Choice	Clonmel	0	0	31.09
2nd	53	Kay Lambert	Gold Dancer	Carne	0	0	36.76
3rd	21	Raynal Cunningham	Killahara Boy	Mill Road	0	4	30.13
4th	30	Laura Carrick	My Foxy Lass	Cheval	0	4	32.13
5th	7	Tom Whyte	Ardagh Highlight	Mosstown	0	4	32.81
6th	41	Diarmaid Lang	Miss Roller	Benbulben	0	8	31.07
		te Championship					
Qualif 1st		Niamh Egan	Hallo Belle	Three Counties	0	0	34.72
2nd	60 64	Niamh Egan Thomas Ryan	Black Beauty Jessie	Phoenix	0	0	35.89
3rd	28	Caroline O' Callaghan	Who's Illusion	Warrington	0	0	38.29
4th	12	Leanne Bloomer	Caherdine Actinium	Mosstown	0	0	38.34
5th	66	Susan Smyth	Antoinette	Mill Road	0	0	38.55
6th	76	Triona Burbage	The Artists Impression	Killcarrick	0	0	38.63
Final							
1st	60	Niamh Egan	Hallo Belle	Three Counties	0	0	29.38
2nd	64	Thomas Ryan	Black Beauty Jessie	Phoenix	0	0	30.11
3rd	39	Martin Corry	Curraghgraigue Boy	Castle Carraig	0	0	31.16
4th	32	Evelyn Browne	Anna Mama	Annaharvey	0	4	31.63
5th	12	Leanne Bloomer	Caherdine Actinium	Mosstown	0	4	32.10
6th	75	Mary Van Lonkhuyzen	Ruthstown Courier	Killcarrick	0	4	37.90
		rimary Championship					
Qualif			_			_	
1st	45	Deirdre O' Laoi	Tucson	Tynagh	0	0	45.11
2nd	27	Clodagh Doggett	Hooch	Benbulben	0	0	45.49
3rd	33	•	Miller Mellon	Mosstown	0	0	44.32
4th		Caoilinn De Bairead	Cavalier Kim	Corrib	0	0	46.00
5th 6th	46 42	Emma Reynolds Caroline Clancy	Shalamar Jlo Sliabh Cuilin Diamond	Lakelands Springmount	0 0	0 0	46.04 46.25
Otti	72	caronic claricy	Shabir callir blamona	Springmount	G	Ü	40.23
Final		"			_		
1st	20	Mary Duff	Cullen Mor Class	Castle Hill	0	0	47.35
2nd	8	Jean Roberston	Robins Diamond	Mo Chara	0	0	50.75
3rd	33	Cecily Mellon	Miller Mellon	Mosstown	0	0	46.44
4th	48	Catherine Rudenko	Miss Tiger Lilly	Barrow Valley	0	0	45.93
5th 6th	6 2	Emma Reynolds Ashling Fleming	Cloverhill Princess Blondy Eillie	Lakelands Mo Chara	0 0	0 0	45.12 44.62
Otti	۷	Ashing Henning	Biolidy Lillie	WIO Chara	O	U	44.02
Prima Qualif		ampionship					
1st	15	Thomas Dunne	Saltway Nell	Killossery	0	0	51.11
2nd	1	Jacqueline Magennis	Bradlieve Delight	Drumcoura	0	0	50.62
3rd	5	Rachel Leonard	Diamond	Slieve Bloom	0	0	49.40
4th	3	John O' Connell	Coco Royale	Mo Chara	0	0	58.22
5th	6	Riikka Soininen	Jameson Joker	Broadmeadow	0	0	60.12
-						-	
6th	2	Assumpta Hannon	Antje	Lakelands	0	4	62.10

Final							
1st	1	Jacqueline Magennis	Bradlieve Delight	Drumcoura	0	0	52.76
2nd	15	Thomas Dunne	Saltway Nell	Killossery	0	0	41.61
3rd	5	Rachel Leonard	Diamond	Slieve Bloom	0	4	48.36
4th	2	Assumpta Hannon	Antje	Lakelands	0	4	58.02
5th	11	Tasha Cassidy	Burma Buff	Redhills	0	8	56.25
6th	14	Simon Harty	Bold Mochachino	Killcarrick	4	4	56.42
			Derby Com	petitions			
Advar	nced (	Open Derby					
1st	2	Anne Lambert	Killinick Bouncer	Carne		11	137.41
2nd	1	Elaine Murphy	Eurisco	Dalysgrove			E
0	Dl.						
Open 1st	Derb 3	Anthony Byrne	Chanel Flight	Calliaghstown		0	123.39
2nd	10	Laura Schneider	Happigolucki	Donegal Gaeltacht		8	116.37
3rd	10	Laura Schneider	Chloe Lass	Donegal Gaeltacht		8	120.51
4th	12	Anthony Byrne	Hey There Delilah	-		12	120.31
		• •	•	Calliaghstown		12	121.55
5th	11	Connor Gallagher	Ray Lady	Donegal Gaeltacht			
6th	2	Connor Gallagher	Baby Bailey	Donegal Gaeltacht		16	126.36
Advar	nced I	ntermediate Derby					
1st	31	Laura Whitney	Mojito	Carne	0	0	45.82
2nd	7	Tom Whyte	Ardagh Highlight	Mosstown	0	4	44.07
3rd	29	Karin O' Hare	My Sky Lark	Boyneside	0	4	47.44
4th	14	Raynal Cunningham	Killahara Boy	Mill Road	0	4	54.71
5th	34	Sarah Quinlan	Savannah Dancer	Warrington	2		133.20
6th	8	Victor Jones	Prince Harry	Redhills	4		120.99
Intern	nedia	te Derby					
1st	30	•	Cleggan's George	Hollybrook	4		102.40
2nd	67	Eileen Doran	Audacious	Kilrainy	4		108.94
3rd	6	Susan Smyth	Antoinette	Mill Road	4		113.78
4th	62	Charlotte Fleming	Prairie Moon	Round Tower	4		119.30
5th	56	Breda Lynch	Mystic Manor	Mullingar	4		120.85
6th	64	•	Rhode Shadow Fax	Newcastle Lyons	5		129.78
Advar	nced F	Primary "Mini" Derby					
1st	39		Jennys Jigsaw	Donegal Gaeltacht	0		102.37
2nd	19	Roma Murray	Slieve Bloom Kaiser	Arderin	0		102.19
3rd	40	Tracey Mc Keown	Glenabbey Cotton Sox	Castle Hill	0		102.00
4th	31	Cathriona Goaley	Curra Whoopi	Springmount	0		106.44
5th	47	Seanna Kane	Two Rivers	Benbulben	0		100.44
6th	13	Christine Mc Williams	Guinness Mc	Corrib	0		100.03
Drivae	r), !!0.4	lini" Derby					
1st	<b>ry W</b>	Jacqueline Magennis	Bradlieve Delight	Drumcoura	0		112.29
2nd	12	,	Antje	Lakelands	0		137.57
ZIIU	12	Assumpta Haililon	Alige	Lanciai IU3	U		137.37

3rd	6	Martina Boyle	Smuggler	Letterkenny	4	123.95
4th	13	John O' Connell	Coco Royale	Mo Chara	4	134.29
5th	4	Helena Ryan	Lara	Arderin	8	128.17
6th	10	Riikka Soininen	Jameson Joker	Broadmeadow	12	153.86